CONFERENCE PROGRAM

JAMES JERGER

FUTURE
LEADERS

OF AUDIOLOGY

September 15-17
Reston, VA

AMERICAN /\(( FOUNDATION
ACADEMY OF W
f DA D

AUDIOLOGY




CONFERENCE AGENDA

Thursday, September 15

7:45 am
8:00-8:15 am

8:15-8:45 am
8:45-9:15 am
9:15-9:45 am

9:45-10:05 am
10:05-10:10 am
10:10 am-12:30 pm

12:30-1:00 pm
1:00-1:30 pm

1:30-2:00 pm

2:00-4:45 pm
4:45-5:00 pm

5:15 pm
6:00 pm

Shuttle from Hotel to Academy Headquarters

Welcome—lJill Smith, AuD, Chair, Leadership Development
Committee

Attendee Introductions
Overview of Agenda and History of JELAC—Jill Smith, AuD

GUEST SPEAKER

Andy Lau, AuD, Chair,
Accreditation Commission for Audiology Education (ACAE)

Conference Kick-Off: Jill Smith, AuD
Break
Academy Objectives and Key Results (OKRs) Discussion

and Activity—Sarah Sydlowski, AuD, PhD, MBA, President,
American Academy of Audiology

Lunch

GUEST SPEAKER
Lisa Vaughan, AuD, Chair, AAA Foundation (AAAF)

GUEST SPEAKER
Sandra Gabbard, PhD, Chair, American Board of Audiology (ABA)

Strengths, Weaknesses, Opportunities, and Threats (SWOT) Activity

GUEST SPEAKER
Richard Danielson, PhD, Chair, Honors and Awards Task Force

Shuttle Back to Hotel

Networking Dinner

L



CONFERENCE AGENDA
A

Friday, September 16

7:45 am
8:00-8:45 am

9:00 am-2:00 pm

2:00-2:45 pm

2:45-3:00 pm
3:00-3:30 pm

3:30-5:30 pm
6:00 pm

Shuttle from Hotel to Academy Headquarters
Advocacy Briefing—Susan Pilch, JD, Senior Director of Government

Relations and Kathleen Bishop, PharmD, Advocacy Coordinator,
American Academy of Audiology

Virtual Advocacy Meetings
Lunch will be served at 12:00 pm

Advocacy Debrief—Susan Pilch, JD, Senior Director of Government
Relations and Kathleen Bishop, PharmD, Advocacy Coordinator

Break

GUEST SPEAKER

Antony Joseph, AuD, PhD, Chair,
Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and Belonging (DEIB) Committee

DEIB Activity

Formal Dinner

Saturday, September 17

8:00 am-1:00 pm

1:15-2:00 pm

DISC Presentation and Activities—Janice Coe, CEO,
Consult-Train-Coach, LLC

Working Lunch, Where Do We Go from Here...Jill Smith, AuD

L



CONGRATULATIONS TO THE
JERGER FUTURE LEADERS CLASS OF 2022!

Katharine Fitzharris, AuD, PhD Ashley Kaufman, AuD
Courtney Glavin, AuD Jennifer Martin, AuD
Andrea Green, AuD Virginia Milne, AuD
Ashley Grillis, AuD Maria Pomponio, AuD
Ashley Hughes, AuD Kyle Shepard, LCDR

Sara Jagger, AuD, PhD(c) Kaitlin Thoden, AuD

SPECIAL THANKS TO THE
LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE:

Jill Smith, AuD, Chair Tricia Scaglione, AuD
Bre Myers, AuD, PhD, CH-AP Wendy Steuerwald, AuD

Claire Roland, AuD April Ward, AuD

JFLAC IS FUNDED BY THE AMERICAN ACADEMY OF AUDIOLOGY
FOUNDATION WITH GENEROUS GIFTS FROM THE FOLLOWING:

Oticon Foundation




