



September 15–17 Reston, VA





#### **CONFERENCE AGENDA**

Thursday, September 15		
7:45 am	Shuttle from Hotel to Academy Headquarters	
8:00-8:15 am	Welcome—Jill Smith, AuD, Chair, Leadership Development Committee	
8:15-8:45 am	Attendee Introductions	
8:45–9:15 am	Overview of Agenda and History of JFLAC—Jill Smith, AuD	
9:15–9:45 am	GUEST SPEAKER	
	Andy Lau, AuD, Chair, Accreditation Commission for Audiology Education (ACAE)	
9:45–10:05 am	Conference Kick-Off: Jill Smith, AuD	
10:05-10:10 am	Break	
10:10 am-12:30 pm	Academy Objectives and Key Results (OKRs) Discussion and Activity—Sarah Sydlowski, AuD, PhD, MBA, President, American Academy of Audiology	
12:30–1:00 pm	Lunch	
1:00-1:30 pm	GUEST SPEAKER	
	Lisa Vaughan, AuD, Chair, AAA Foundation (AAAF)	
1:30-2:00 pm	GUEST SPEAKER	
	Sandra Gabbard, PhD, Chair, American Board of Audiology (ABA)	
2:00-4:45 pm	Strengths, Weaknesses, Opportunities, and Threats (SWOT) Activity	
4:45-5:00 pm	GUEST SPEAKER	
	Richard Danielson, PhD, Chair, Honors and Awards Task Force	
5:15 pm	Shuttle Back to Hotel	
6:00 pm	Networking Dinner	



#### CONFERENCE AGENDA

Friday, September 16		
7:45 am	Shuttle from Hotel to Academy Headquarters	
8:00-8:45 am	Advocacy Briefing—Susan Pilch, JD, Senior Director of Government Relations and Kathleen Bishop, PharmD, Advocacy Coordinator, American Academy of Audiology	
9:00 am-2:00 pm	Virtual Advocacy Meetings	
	Lunch will be served at 12:00 pm	
2:00-2:45 pm	Advocacy Debrief—Susan Pilch, JD, Senior Director of Government Relations and Kathleen Bishop, PharmD, Advocacy Coordinator	
2:45-3:00 pm	Break	
3:00-3:30 pm	GUEST SPEAKER	
	Antony Joseph, AuD, PhD, Chair, Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and Belonging (DEIB) Committee	
3:30-5:30 pm	DEIB Activity	
6:00 pm	Formal Dinner	

Saturday, September 17	
8:00 am-1:00 pm	DISC Presentation and Activities—Janice Coe, CEO, Consult-Train-Coach, LLC
1:15-2:00 pm	Working Lunch, Where Do We Go from HereJill Smith, AuD



# **CONGRATULATIONS** TO THE JERGER FUTURE LEADERS CLASS OF 2022!

Katharine Fitzharris, AuD, PhD Ashley Kaufman, AuD

Courtney Glavin, AuD Jennifer Martin, AuD

Andrea Green, AuD Virginia Milne, AuD

Ashley Grillis, AuD Maria Pomponio, AuD

Ashley Hughes, AuD Kyle Shepard, LCDR

Sara Jagger, AuD, PhD(c) Kaitlin Thoden, AuD

## **SPECIAL THANKS** TO THE LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE:

Jill Smith, AuD, Chair Tricia Scaglione, AuD

Bre Myers, AuD, PhD, CH-AP Wendy Steuerwald, AuD

Claire Roland, AuD April Ward, AuD

JFLAC IS FUNDED BY THE AMERICAN ACADEMY OF AUDIOLOGY FOUNDATION WITH GENEROUS GIFTS FROM THE FOLLOWING:

### **Oticon Foundation**